
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

(MINISTRY OF SHIPPING) 

A-13, SECTOR-1, NOIDA-201301 (UP) 
 

      Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) invites online tender / bids in two cover 

system (cover I–Technical bid & cover II– Financial bid) for the following works from the 

reputed and eligible firms working in the field for the past 7 year consistently (year ending 

March, 2015) and which are registered with CPWD/MES/Railways or any other Central 

Govt./ State Govt. Organization. Firm shall have completed at least three similar works 

costing not less than 40% of estimated cost or two similar works costing not less than 60% of 

estimated cost or one similar work costing not less than 80% of the estimated cost during last 

seven years (year ending March, 2015). The tenderer shall have Permanent Account Number 

(PAN) issued by Income Tax Department. The tenderer shall have registration with service 

tax department and having service tax number. The tenderer shall have latest certificate of 

solvency from nationalized bank/schedule bank included in the second schedule of the RBI 

Act for not less than 40% of estimated cost. 
 

S. 

No. 

Name of work Estimated 

Cost 

EMD 

(in Rs.) 

Time of 

completion 

Date & 

time 

of 

submission 

of tender 

Date & 

time of 

opening of 

Tech. bid 

(i) Renovation work of IWAI 

Office cum R&D complex at 

A-13, Sector – 1, Noida. 

(Tender No. IWAI/PR/BLDG/ 

34/2003/(Vol.-2) 

17.19 

lakhs 

34400/- 10 Weeks 15.00 hrs.  

27.04.2015 

15.30 hrs. 

27.04.2015 

(ii) Painting & finishing work of 

IWAI Office cum R & D 

Complex at Noida (Tender 

No.IWAI/PR/BLDG/27/2001/ 

(Vol-2) 

11.62  

lakh 

23250/-  10 Weeks 15.00 hrs. 

29.04.2015 

15.30 hrs. 

29.04.2015 

      
             Firms fulfilling the above eligibility criteria may obtain separate tender document 

along with the terms and condition for each work separately. The complete bid as per the 

tender documents should be placed online at https//eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app by 15.00 

hours on 29.04.2015 and will be opened online on same date at 1530 hours at IWAI, A-13, 

Sector-1, Noida – 201301. The scanned copy of all the supporting documents should be 

submitted along with the online technical bid. Cost of tender shall be submit in form of 

nonrefundable demand drafts of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) for each work drawn 

in favour of “IWAI Fund” payable at Noida/New Delhi on any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank. 

Site will be inspected on all working days during office hours.                                                         

          IWAI reserves the right to reject any or all bids without assigning any reasons. For 

details, refer the website or contact IWAI Office. 
Assistant Director & Resident Engineer  

                                                                                                                         IWAI, Noida  


